Type NX Valves
Thermostatic Expansion Valves
April 2021 / BULLETIN 10-10-10
Page 2 – Bulletin 10-10-10
Type NX Valves
Thermostatic Expansion Valves
The small and compact design of Sporlan’s Type NX Thermostatic
Expansion Valves makes this product ideal for foodservice and food

the following example of a standard NX item number and
the position descriptions when ordering.
Nomenclature and Item Numbering System
Like other Sporlan Thermostatic Expansion Valves, the Type NX valves follow the nomenclature example and ordering
instructions below.
Item Number
Description
NXE A10 JW B15 3 S x 4 x 2 ODF 60”
Valve
Model
Capacity
Code
Thermostatic
Charge
Bleed Port
(Blank for no
bleed port)
Connections
Inlet x Outlet
(Eighths of an Inch)
S = Insert Strainer
Cap Tube Length
 (Blank for 30”
standard length)
Position Descriptions
1 Valve Family N
2 X
3 Capacity Code
(Refer to Capacity Selection tables)
C = A07
D = A10
E = A15
F = A30
G = A45
H = B38
J = C38
K = C70
L = C80
M = C90
P = E70
4 Thermostatic Charge J = JW
V = VW
S = SW
Q = QW
C = CW
1 = JW40
2 = JW60
3 = SW45
4 = VW30
5 = QW50
6 = CW45
5 Inlet Configuration 2 = 1/4” ODF
3 = 3/8” ODF
A = 1/4” ODF with insert strainer
B = 3/8” ODF with insert strainer
C = 3/8” ODF with integral (SNX) strainer
6 Outlet Configuration 3 = 3/8” ODF
4 = 1/2” ODF
5 = 5/8” ODF
7 Equalizer
Configuration
X = internally equalized
2 = 1/4” ODF externally equalized
• 30 inches (76 cm) length sensing bulb capillary tube is standard.
Extended 60” (152 cm) length capillary tube available upon special request.
• Bleed ports, special air test settings, and production packing are available upon special request.
Item Number and Positions
N X D J B 4 2
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
Page 6 – Bulletin 10-10-10
Model